# **Legal Notice**

These terms govern use of the Web site <a href="https://www.derisk.lu">https://www.derisk.lu</a>.

# **Publisher**

This site is published by **Derisk Advisory S.à r.l.**, a private limited company having its registered office in 2, Place de Strasbourg, L-2562 Luxembourg, registered under number B284622 in the Trade and Companies Register of Luxembourg. European Unique Identifier (EUID): LURCSL.B284622.

Business permits numbers 10164707 / 0 and 10164707 / 1

Issued respectively on 2<sup>nd</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup> April 2024 for:

- "Activités et services commerciaux"
- "Gestionnaire d'un organisme de formation personnelle continue"

Company Managing Director: Laurent de la Vaissière

# **Intellectual property**

Unless explicitly stated otherwise, this site (including the content) is the intellectual property of Derisk Advisory with all related rights reserved (see exception hereafter).

Site users are free to download or print articles, pages and/or sections of this site, provided that copyright notices or other proprietary notices are not removed.

The total or partial reproduction, by any process or medium whatsoever, the modification, association, or use of the Derisk Advisory Web site for public or commercial purposes is not authorized without the prior written consent of its author.

### Exceptions to the above

- Web site's layout based on the <u>Cookie</u> project copyrighted by <u>Abhinav Saxena</u> and licensed under the <u>MIT license</u>
- Work Sans font is copyrighted by <u>The Work Sans Project Authors</u> and licensed under the <u>OFL-1.1 license</u>
- Certain icons are copyrighted by <u>Phosphor Icons</u> and licensed under the <u>MIT license</u> (bank, caret-double-right, cloud, gear, magnifying-glass, shield-check, and student)

 The IN logo is a registered trademark or trademark of LinkedIn Corporation and its affiliates in the United States and/or other countries and used in compliance with <u>LinkedIn branding policies</u>

#### Law and Jurisdiction

By connecting and using this site, you agree that any dispute concerning the use of this site is subject to Luxembourg law and is the exclusive jurisdiction of Luxembourg courts.

#### Links

Web sites outside <a href="https://www.derisk.lu">https://www.derisk.lu</a> that have a hypertext link to this site are not under the control of Derisk Advisory, which therefore declines any responsibility for their content.

# **Terms of Service**

#### Your Permission to Use the Web site

Subject to these terms, Derisk Advisory gives you permission to use the Web site. You can't transfer it to anyone else. Others need to agree to these terms for themselves to use the Web site.

### **Acceptable Use**

- 1. You may not break the law using the Web site.
- 2. You may not use or try to use another's account on the Web site without their specific permission.
- 3. You may not buy, sell, or otherwise trade in usernames or other unique identifiers on the Web site.
- 4. You may not send advertisements, chain letters, or other solicitations through the Web site, or use the Web site to gather addresses for commercial mailing lists.
- 5. You may not automate access to the Web site, or monitor the Web site, such as with a web crawler, browser plug-in or add-on, or another computer program that is not a web browser. You may crawl the Web site to index it for a publicly available search engine.
- 6. You may not use the Web site to send e-mail to distribution lists, newsgroups, or group mail aliases.
- 7. You may not falsely imply that you're affiliated with or endorsed by Derisk Advisory.
- 8. You may not hyperlink to images or other non-hypertext content on the Web site.
- 9. You may not remove any marks showing proprietary ownership from materials you download from the Web site.

- 10. You may not show any part of the Web site on other Web sites with <iframe>.
- 11. You may not disable, avoid, or circumvent any security or access restrictions of the Web site.
- 12. You may not strain infrastructure of the Web site with an unreasonable volume of requests, or requests designed to impose an unreasonable load on information systems underlying the Web site.
- 13. You may not encourage or help anyone in violation of these terms.
- 14. You may not impersonate others through the Web site.

#### **Feedback**

Derisk Advisory welcomes your feedback and suggestions for the Web site. See the Contact section below for ways to get in touch with us.

You agree that Derisk Advisory will be free to act on feedback and suggestions you provide, and that Derisk Advisory won't have to notify you that your feedback was used, get your permission to use it, or pay you. You agree not to submit feedback or suggestions that you believe might be confidential or proprietary, to you or others.

#### **Disputes**

Luxembourg law will govern any dispute, including any legal proceedings, related to these terms or your use of the Web site.

#### Contact

You may notify Derisk Advisory under these terms, and send questions at hello[at]derisk[dot]lu

Derisk Advisory may notify you under these terms using the email address you provide for your account on the Web site, or by posting a message to the homepage of the Web site or your account page.

### Changes

Derisk Advisory last updated these terms on 16<sup>th</sup> October 2024 and may update these terms again. Derisk Advisory will post all updates to the Web site.

# **Privacy policy**

Please refer to our separate <u>privacy policy</u>.